
BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
PO BOX 201 

BROOKSVILLE, KENTUCKY 41004 
606-735-3513 / 800-935-3513 

January 3,2012 

Jeff R. Deroiien 
Public Service Commission 
PO Box 615 
Frankfort, KY 40602 

RE: PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT 
CERTIFIED MAIL# 7007 1490 0001 1775 5730 

UBLlC SERVICE 
COMMISSION 

Dear Mr. Derouen, 

Please find enclosed an original and three copies of our tariff sheet #2 ”Classification of 
Service” and a Purchased Water Adjustment that reflects a 31-cent ($.31) increase per 
1,000 gallons in our purchase rate from the Augusta Water Treatment Plant. This rate is 
to be effective with bills mailed after February 1,2012. 

If any further inforination is needed please contact me at the above listed number. 

Sincerely, 

‘9L-w- 
Diana Moran, Office Manager 

Enclosures 

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY PROVIDER 



PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT FOR 
WATER DISTRICTS AND ASSOCIATIONS 

(807 KAR 5068) 

Supplier(s) Base Rate 
Augusta Regional $1.56 /1,000 
Water Treatment 
Plant 

1 IBracken County Water District 

Changed Rate 
$1.87/1,000 

Name of Utility 
January 3, 2012 

Date 

Address 
1324 Brooksville Germantown Road 
P 0 Box 201 
Brooksville, KY 41004 

p i t y ,  State, Zip 
606-735-3513 

increase is attached as Exhibit A 

2. Twelve-month period upon which the purchased water adjustment is based. (This 
twelve-month period must end within 90 days of this filing). 

1 December 2010 I November 2011 

purchased through a declining block rate schedule, purchases for each month must be 
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1 Gallons Purchased during 
Supplier(s) 12 month period 

158 ,855 ,600  
Augusta Regional Water Treatment Plant 

1 5 8 , 8 5 5 , 6 0 0  

I $ 4 9 , 2 4 5 . 2 3  

5. Increased water cost I 
The increased water cost is the cost difference between purchases at base (current 

6. Purchased water adjustment factor I 
The purchased water adjustment factor is obtained by dividing the increased cost of 
water by the total gallons sold. 

Note: The purchased water adjustment factor is added to each thousand gallons sold. 
If the minimum usage is 2,000 gallons then the purchased water adjustment factor 
would be added to the minimum bill twice. Revised tariff sheets must be attached 
showing the rate to be charged by the utility and the effective date of the increased 
rates. 

7. Proposed effective date I 
- - - - - - ~ -  

Signature of Utility Officer 
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Exhibit A 

219 MAIN STREET 606-756-2183 606-756-2185 
P.O. BOX 85 
AUGUSTA, KY 41002 

AUGU STA ‘‘HISTORY on ttie river. ..AUGUSTA, my o l d K e n t u b  tiom.)) 
K E N T I1  C i ;?  

gengland@augustaky.com 

q u a l o p p o r t u n i t y  

November 18,201 1 

Bracken County Water District # 1 
P.O. Box 201 
Brooksville, KY 4 1004 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Effective December 27,201 1 the water rate will increase to $1.87 per thousand, 
the water rate was decided by the Public Service Commission. 

If you have any questions please call. 

Sincerely, 

h Jn E*d-hr r rax  
Gretchen England-Usleaman 
City ClerMTreasurer 

City Chrli(lreasurer 
GRETCHEN 
ENGLAND-US LEAMAN 

mailto:gengland@augustaky.com


FOR BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DIST 

PSC KY NO. 1 

BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

26"' Revised ~ SHEET NO. 2 

CANCELLING PSC KY NO. 2 

2Sh Revised SHEETNO. - 2 

RESIDENTIAL, COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL 
(Applicable to all of Bracken County except Augusta and Brooksville) 

GALLONAGE BLOCK 

First 2,000 gallons and minimum bill 

Next 38, 000 gallons 

Over 40,000 gallons 

$25.87 

$9.88/1000 gal 

$ 7.8S/l 000 gal 

(Multiple users are billed a minimum of $2.5.87 per unit.) 

Sales and LJtility Tax where applicable. 

CONNECTION FEE: $600.00 on standard meter. 

WHOLESALE DIVISION I (Applicable to City of Brooksville, and East Pendleton Co Water) 

GALLONAGE BLOCK $3.7811 000 gal 

BULK SALES: Loading. Station Division 1 $8.7S/1000 gal 

MONTH I DATE I YEAR 

DATE EFFECTIVE February 1,20 12 
- 

,, MONTH I DATE I YEAR 

ISSUED BY 

/ SIGNATURE OF OFFICER 

TITLE Chairman 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

rT\1 CASE NO. DATED 


